pursuant to Chapter 4.6 (commencing with Section 116765) of Part 12 of 

Division 104 of the Health and Safety Code. The sum of the amounts continuously 

appropriated by Section 39719 of the Health and Safety Code and amounts 

appropriated by this act shall not exceed one hundred and thirty million dollars 

($130,000,000).   

(B) For the purposes of the Community Air Protection Program grants consistent 

with community emissions-reduction programs pursuant to Section 44391.2 of the 

Health and Safety Code. The amount appropriated by this act shall not exceed 

two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000).

[...]

(D)For supporting implementation of defensible space-related and other 

requirements of Chapter 391 of the Statutes of 2019 (AB 38), including those 

specified in Section 1102.19 of the Civil Code and Section 4123.7 of the Public 

Resources Code. The amount appropriated by this act shall not exceed eight 

million three hundred and fourteen thousand dollars ($8,314,000), unless 

amended by another control section or provision of this act.   

(E) For the reduction of agricultural-sector emissions by providing grants, rebates, 

and other financial incentives for agricultural harvesting equipment, heavy-duty 

trucks, agricultural pump engines, tractors, and other diesel equipment used in